NETWORK

The Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution is looking for interested parties for the below specifications:

PAN-PA-5450-AC-SYS	PA-5450 Base AC Hardware Bundle. Includes Chassis, 2xAC power supplies, 4xFans, Base Card, Management Processing Card, and Networking Card, includes 4 post rack mount kit** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PA-5400-NC-A	PA-5400 Networking Card** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PA-5400-DPC-A	PA-5400 Data Processor Card** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PA-5400-BLNK- OSF	Palo Alto Networks PA-5400 Blank card, on site FRU** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PWR-C19-US- 120V	Power Cord, North America, 15A, 125V, C19 to NEMA 5-15P, 10ft** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PA-5450-WF- 3YR-HA2	PA-5450, WildFire subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 years (36 months), term.** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-PA-5450-ATP- 3YR-HA2	PA-5450, Advanced Threat Prevention subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 years (36 months), term.** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-SVC-PREM-5450- 3YR	PA-5450, Premium support, 3 years (36 months), term.** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-QSFP28-AOC- 10M	QSFP28 form factor, 100Gb active optical cable with 2 transceivers and 10m of cable permanently bonded as an assembly** TRUSTED PRODUCT **
PAN-SFP-PLUS-SR	SFP+ form factor, SR 10Gb optical transceiver, short reach 300m, OM3 MMF, duplex LC, IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-SR compliant** TRUSTED PRODUCT **

To express interest and receive the bid forms and specifications contact Sandra A Sherlock ssherlock@whoi.edu please respond by March 3, 2023 to obtain the information. WHOI is not obligated and will not pay for any information received from potential offerors as a result of this announcement.